PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 4, 2025 - Race 4
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs. (NW2 L)
Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (No Pokey Okey - 15.112 - August 26, 2012)

Purse: $14,500

Available Money: $14,500
Value of Race: $14,500 1st $8,430, 2nd $2,810, 3rd $1,686, 4th $703, 5th $421, 6th $150, 7th $150, 8th $150
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 78° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:32 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

3Jul25 3prM?
6Jul25 PRM’
11Jul25 *PRM?®
11Jun2s °cBY?!
18Jun25 ‘CBY?!
30Jun25 2PRM*
19Jul25 8FMT?
29Jun25 *PRM*
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

1

4
5
8
9
2
3
6

Eagle of Fire (Ramirez, Miguel)
Blaze of Gold (Jasso, Mark)

Blues Your Color (Esqueda, Cristian)
Holy Dynasty (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)
Jess Fun N Fancy (Martinez, Aram)
Euro Special Lady (Ramirez, Alexis)
Midknight Ryder (Martinez, Luz)

Dark Side of D Moon (Ramirez, Angel)

Breeder: Vaughn M &/ Jill Cook
Owner: Hart, Bradley J. and Hart, Robin
Trainer: Hammes, John

Scratched Horse(s): Chatto (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $20,089

Pgm Horse

1 Eagle of Fire
4  Blaze of Gold

5  Blues Your Color

Trainers:
Tyler

Owners:

Wgt MIE PP

124
124
125
124
124
126
124
124

BL bf
BL bf
BL bh
BLh
BL bf
BL bfk
BL bf
BL bf

Win  Place Show Wager Type
11.00 4.20 3.60 $2.00 Exacta
2.80 2.60  $2.00 Quinella
5.00 $0.50 Trifecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

$2.00 Daily Double

$0.10 Superfecta

D WN N U A

Start  Str Fin

1 11/2 lHead
2 21 21/2
3 31/2 31 1/2
5 6Head 4Nose
6 5Head 51/2
4 41/2 61/2
7 71 71/2
8 8 8

Winning Numbers
1-4

1-4

1-4-5

1-3-1 (3 correct)
4-1-3-1 (4 correct)
3-1

1-4-5-8

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds
4.50 15.669
1.50*  15.696
13.50 15.794
10.90 16.054
31.10 16.064
17.70 16.169
4.70 16.252
3.50 16.329

Payoff
35.40
15.00
44.70
227.80
455.25
140.20

66.03

Pgm
1

O WN © 0o h

Horse Name

Eagle of Fire

Blaze of Gold

Blues Your Color
Holy Dynasty

Jess Fun N Fancy
Euro Special Lady
Midknight Ryder
Dark Side of D Moon

Start  Str Fin

1 11/2 1Head
2 21/2 2Head
3 31 1/2 31I2

5 62 1/2 42

6 5212 52 14
4 42 62 3/4
7 72 3/4 73 1/4
) 83 3/4 83 3/4

Heape; 3 -Juan Barrera; 6 -Tom Mabher;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
EAGLE OF FIRE held late. BLAZE OF GOLD just missed. BLUES YOUR COLOR cleared show. HOLY DYNASTY no threat. JESS FUN N FANCY failed to

rally. EURO SPECIAL LADY bumped start. MIDKNIGHT RYDER broke in, bumped start. DARK SIDE OF D MOON stumbled start, drifted wide.
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86
85
82
73
73
70
67
64

Eagle of Fire, Bay Gelding, by One Fabulous Eagle out of Ima Fearless Fire, by Tres Seis. Foaled Mar 23, 2023 in Colorado.

Pool
17,316
933
12,056
3,192
4,821
2,783
7,629

ideo Race Repla;

Ind. Time Sp.In. Comments

held late

just missed

cleared show

no threat

failed to rally

bumped start

broke in,bumped start
stumbled st,drft wide

1 - Hammes, John; 4 - Olmstead, Jason; 5 - Stinebaugh, John; 8 - Swan, Patrick; 9 - Johnson, Robert; 2 - Stein, Tyler; 3 - Ibarra, Jose; 6 - Stein,

1 - Hart, Bradley J. and Hart, Robin; 4 - Grant R Cox Revocable Trust; 5 - Horton Racing LLC; 8 -Daniel Kjorsvik; 9 -Darvey Klatt; 2 -Sandy


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/04/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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