## PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 4, 2025 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. (NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (No Pokey Okey - 15.112 - August 26, 2012)

**Purse:** \$14,500

Available Money: \$14,500

Value of Race: \$14,500 1st \$8,430, 2nd \$2,810, 3rd \$1,686, 4th \$703, 5th \$421, 6th \$150, 7th \$150, 8th \$150

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 78° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:32 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	: M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
3Jul25 3PRM1	1	Eagle of Fire (Ramirez, Miguel)	124	BL bf	1	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4.50	15.669	86	held late
6Jul25 <sup>3</sup> PRM <sup>7</sup>	4	Blaze of Gold (Jasso, Mark)	124	BL bf	4	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.50*	15.696	85	just missed
11Jul25 <sup>3</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	5	Blues Your Color (Esqueda, Cristian)	125	BL bh	5	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	13.50	15.794	82	cleared show
11Jun25 9CBY1	8	Holy Dynasty (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)	124	BL h	7	5	6 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Nose</sup>	10.90	16.054	73	no threat
18Jun25 <sup>7</sup> CBY <sup>1</sup>	9	Jess Fun N Fancy (Martinez, Aram)	124	BL bf	8	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	31.10	16.064	73	failed to rally
30Jun25 <sup>2</sup> PRM <sup>4</sup>	2	Euro Special Lady (Ramirez, Alexis)	126	BL bfk	2	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	17.70	16.169	70	bumped start
19Jul25 8FMT7	3	Midknight Ryder (Martinez, Luz)	124	BL bf	3	7	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.70	16.252	67	broke in,bumped start
29Jun25 <sup>3</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	6	Dark Side of D Moon (Ramirez, Angel)	124	BL bf	6	8	8	8	3.50	16.329	64	stumbled st,drft wide
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Eagle of Fire, Bay Gelding, by One Fabulous Eagle out of Ima Fearless Fire, by Tres Seis. Foaled Mar 23, 2023 in Colorado.

Breeder: Vaughn M &/ Jill Cook

Owner: Hart, Bradley J. and Hart, Robin

Trainer: Hammes, John

Scratched Horse(s): Chatto (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$20,089

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Eagle of Fire	11.00	4.20	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	1-4	35.40	17,316
4	Blaze of Gold		2.80	2.60	\$2.00 Quinella	1-4	15.00	933
5	Blues Your Color			5.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-4-5	44.70	12,056
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1-3-1 (3 correct)	227.80	3,192
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4-1-3-1 (4 correct)	455.25	4,821
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-1	140.20	2,783
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-4-5-8	66.03	7,629

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 of of marios (talling Line ) for low									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin					
1	Eagle of Fire	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>					
4	Blaze of Gold	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>					
5	Blues Your Color	3	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>					
8	Holy Dynasty	5	6 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup>					
9	Jess Fun N Fancy	6	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/4					
2	Euro Special Lady	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>					
3	Midknight Ryder	7	7 <sup>2</sup> 3/4	7 <sup>3</sup> 1/4					
6	Dark Side of D Moon	8	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>					

Trainers: 1 - Hammes, John; 4 - Olmstead, Jason; 5 - Stinebaugh, John; 8 - Swan, Patrick; 9 - Johnson, Robert; 2 - Stein, Tyler; 3 - Ibarra, Jose; 6 - Stein,

1 - Hart, Bradley J. and Hart, Robin; 4 - Grant R Cox Revocable Trust; 5 - Horton Racing LLC; 8 -Daniel Kjorsvik; 9 -Darvey Klatt; 2 -Sandy Owners:

Heape; 3 - Juan Barrera; 6 - Tom Maher;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EAGLE OF FIRE held late. BLAZE OF GOLD just missed. BLUES YOUR COLOR cleared show. HOLY DYNASTY no threat. JESS FUN N FANCY failed to rally. EURO SPECIAL LADY bumped start. MIDKNIGHT RYDER broke in, bumped start. DARK SIDE OF D MOON stumbled start, drifted wide.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.